

Bid Tabulation Project: Yakima Air Terminal - Taxilane Charlie Extension Bid Opening: March 3, 2023 Project No.: AIP 3-53-0089-052-2022 Contract Term: Project Manager:

Approval: City Manager/Date

Contract Term:

| AWARD AND REASON THEREFORE:                     |  |                |                    | ENGINEERS ESTIMATE         |                            | SELLAND<br>CONSTRUCTION    |                           | HURST<br>CONSTRUCTION LLC  |                            | NELSON<br>CONSTRUCTION CORP |                            | AMERICAN ROCK<br>PRODUCTS  |                            |
|---|--|----------------|--------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|---------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|-----------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|
| BUYER/DATE                                      |  |                |                    |                            |                            |                            |                           |                            |                            |                             |                            |                            |                            |
| No.   | Description  | Qty.           | Unit               | Unit Price                 | Total Price                | Unit Price                 | Total Price               | Unit Price                 | Total Price                | Unit Price                  | Total Price                | Unit Price                 | Total Price                |
| 1   | Mobilization   | 1              | LS                 | \$170,000.00               | \$170,000.00               | \$97,000.00                | \$97,000.00               | \$83,000.00                | \$83,000.00                | \$165,550.34                | \$165,550.34               | \$272,000.00               | \$272,000.00               |
| 2   | Contractor's Quality Control Program   | 1              | LS                 | \$15,000.00                | \$15,000.00                | \$36,600.00                | \$36,600.00               | \$41,000.00                | \$41,000.00                | \$44,721.40                 | \$44,721.40                | \$39,000.00                | \$39,000.00                |
|   | Construction Safety  | 1              | LS                 | \$10,000.00                | \$10,000.00                | \$21,900.00                | \$21,900.00               | \$50,000.00                | \$50,000.00                | \$45,219.66                 | \$45,219.66                | \$3,000.00                 | \$3,000.00                 |
|   | Contractor Provided SPCD   | 1              | LS                 | \$3,000.00                 | \$3,000.00                 | \$1,000.00                 | \$1,000.00                | \$1,800.00                 | \$1,800.00                 | \$3,172.60                  | \$3,172.60                 | \$650.00                   | \$650.00                   |
|   | Trench Safety  | 1              | LS                 | \$3,000.00                 | \$3,000.00                 | \$500.00                   | \$500.00                  | \$100.00                   | \$100.00                   | \$2,379.45                  | \$2,379.45                 | \$1,350.00                 | \$1,350.00                 |
|   | Dig and Verify   | 6              | EA                 | \$500.00                   | \$3,000.00                 | \$370.00                   | \$2,220.00                | \$450.00                   | \$2,700.00                 | \$1,982.87                  | \$11,897.22                | \$385.00                   | \$2,310.00                 |
|   | Construction Surveying   | 1              | LS                 | \$40,000.00                | \$40,000.00                | \$60,100.00                | \$60,100.00               | \$70,000.00                | \$70,000.00                | \$55,927.68                 | \$55,927.68                | \$64,000.00                | \$64,000.00                |
|   | Airport Gate Access Security   | 1              | LS                 | \$15,000.00                | \$15,000.00                | \$18,200.00                | \$18,200.00               | \$30,000.00                | \$30,000.00                | \$38,704.14                 | \$38,704.14                | \$54,000.00                | \$54,000.00                |
|   | 24-Foot Wide Concrete Commercial Approach - Type 2 Temporary Erosion and Sedimentation Control | 1              | LS                 | \$10,000.00<br>\$5,000.00  | \$10,000.00<br>\$5,000.00  | \$6,800.00<br>\$12,800.00  | \$6,800.00<br>\$12,800.00 | \$20,000.00<br>\$19,000.00 | \$20,000.00<br>\$19,000.00 | \$10,233.15<br>\$10,339.84  | \$10,233.15<br>\$10,339.84 | \$28,000.00<br>\$15,000.00 | \$28,000.00<br>\$15,000.00 |
| -   | Asphalt Pavement Removal   | 2.640          | SY                 | \$5,000.00                 | \$13,200.00                | \$12,000.00                | \$12,000.00               | \$19,000.00                | \$19,000.00                | \$10,339.64                 | \$10,339.04                | \$15,000.00                | \$10,560.00                |
| 12  | Asphalt and Concrete Pavement Removal  | 610            | SY                 | \$5.00<br>\$10.00          | \$6,100.00                 | \$15.50                    | \$9,455.00                | \$29.00                    | \$21,912.00                | \$23.10                     | \$15,706.00                | \$11.00                    | \$6,710.00                 |
| 13  | Chain Link Fence Removal   | 560            | LF                 | \$8.00                     | \$4,480.00                 | \$17.50                    | \$9,800.00                | \$4.00                     | \$2,240.00                 | \$11.91                     | \$6,669.60                 | \$13.00                    | \$7,280.00                 |
| 14  | Barbed Wire Fence Removal  | 1,300          | LF                 | \$3.00                     | \$3,900.00                 | \$9.75                     | \$12,675.00               | \$7.50                     | \$9,750.00                 | \$2.62                      | \$3,406.00                 | \$11.00                    | \$14,300.00                |
| 15  | Hangar Demolition  | 1              | LS                 | \$50,000.00                | \$50,000.00                | \$68,400.00                | \$68,400.00               | \$54,500.00                | \$54,500.00                | \$64,611.13                 | \$64,611.13                | \$73,000.00                | \$73,000.00                |
| 16  | Clearing and Grubbing  | 7              | AC                 | \$5,000.00                 | \$34,500.00                | \$1,400.00                 | \$9,660.00                | \$5,600.00                 | \$38,640.00                | \$7,194.05                  | \$49,638.95                | \$9,000.00                 | \$62,100.00                |
| 17  | Tree Removal   | 1              | LS                 | \$5,000.00                 | \$5,000.00                 | \$2,400.00                 | \$2,400.00                | \$2,000.00                 | \$2,000.00                 | \$1,487.15                  | \$1,487.15                 | \$3,000.00                 | \$3,000.00                 |
| 18  | Unclassified Excavation  | 7,900          | CY                 | \$25.00                    | \$197,500.00               | \$11.50                    |                           | \$29.00                    | \$229,100.00               | \$15.16                     | \$119,764.00               | \$30.00                    | \$237,000.00               |
| 19  | Subbase Course   | 6,420          | CY                 | \$70.00                    | \$449,400.00               | \$47.00                    |                           | \$51.00                    | \$327,420.00               | \$73.46                     | \$471,613.20               | \$71.00                    | \$455,820.00               |
|   | Separation Geotextile/Geogrid  | 7,450          | SY                 | \$3.00                     | \$22,350.00                | \$3.50                     |                           | \$5.20                     | \$38,740.00                | \$4.88                      | \$36,356.00                | \$8.00                     | \$59,600.00                |
|   | Crushed Aggregate Base Course  | 2,200          | CY                 | \$80.00                    | \$176,000.00               | \$63.00                    |                           | \$82.00                    | \$180,400.00               | \$76.43                     | \$168,146.00               | \$90.00                    | \$198,000.00               |
| 22  | Asphalt Surface Course   | 1,650          | TON                | \$170.00                   | \$280,500.00               | \$210.00<br>\$2.00         |                           | \$213.00                   | \$351,450.00               | \$192.40                    | \$317,460.00               | \$165.00                   | \$272,250.00               |
| _   | Marking<br>Chain-Link Fence  | 2,400<br>1,910 | SF<br>LF           | \$4.00<br>\$70.00          | \$9,600.00<br>\$133,700.00 | \$2.00<br>\$60.00          | 1 /                       | \$3.70<br>\$84.00          | \$8,880.00<br>\$160,440.00 | \$4.00<br>\$52.40           | \$9,600.00<br>\$100,084.00 | \$2.35<br>\$65.00          | \$5,640.00<br>\$124,150.00 |
| _   | Vehicle Gates  | 1,910          | LS                 | \$40,000.00                | \$133,700.00               | \$39,500.00                | \$114,600.00              | \$14,000.00                | \$160,440.00               | \$34,812.86                 | \$100,084.00               | \$42,300.00                | \$124,150.00               |
| _   | Pedestrian Gates   | 2              | EA                 | \$40,000.00                | \$2,000.00                 | \$580.00                   | \$1,160.00                | \$3,300.00                 | \$6,600.00                 | \$586.47                    | \$1,172.94                 | \$620.00                   | \$1,240.00                 |
| -   | 10-Inch CL 52 DI Pipe  | 170            | LF                 | \$200.00                   | \$34,000.00                | \$210.00                   | \$35,700.00               | \$200.00                   | \$34,000.00                | \$227.40                    | \$38,658.00                | \$310.00                   | \$52,700.00                |
| 28  | Seeding  | 3              | AC                 | \$10,000.00                | \$31,000.00                | \$4,400.00                 | \$13,640.00               | \$3,840.00                 | \$11,904.00                | \$4,850.43                  | \$15,036.33                | \$4,700.00                 | \$14,570.00                |
| -   | Electrical Demolition  | 1              | LS                 | \$3,000.00                 | \$3,000.00                 | \$1,800.00                 | \$1,800.00                | \$2,000.00                 | \$2,000.00                 | \$21,649.03                 | \$21,649.03                | \$2,000.00                 | \$2,000.00                 |
| 30  | Utility service trench   | 15             | LF                 | \$4.50                     | \$67.50                    | \$83.00                    | \$1,245.00                | \$84.00                    | \$1,260.00                 | \$24.87                     | \$373.05                   | \$165.00                   | \$2,475.00                 |
| 31  | 20-Way trench  | 12             | LF                 | \$5.50                     | \$66.00                    | \$140.00                   | \$1,680.00                | \$146.00                   | \$1,752.00                 | \$29.82                     | \$357.84                   | \$154.00                   | \$1,848.00                 |
| 32  | 14-way trench  | 44             | LF                 | \$4.50                     | \$198.00                   | \$80.00                    | \$3,520.00                | \$82.00                    | \$3,608.00                 | \$23.06                     | \$1,014.64                 | \$90.00                    | \$3,960.00                 |
|   | 6-Way trench   | 30             | LF                 | \$3.50                     | \$105.00                   | \$61.00                    | \$1,830.00                | \$62.00                    | \$1,860.00                 | \$24.87                     | \$746.10                   | \$65.00                    | \$1,950.00                 |
| 34  | 4-Way trench   | 30             | LF                 | \$3.25                     | \$97.50                    | \$61.00                    | \$1,830.00                | \$62.00                    | \$1,860.00                 | \$24.87                     | \$746.10                   | \$65.00                    | \$1,950.00                 |
|   | 2-Way trench   | 30             | LF                 | \$3.15                     | \$94.50                    | \$61.00                    | \$1,830.00                | \$62.00                    | \$1,860.00                 | \$24.87                     | \$746.10                   | \$65.00                    | \$1,950.00                 |
|   | 1-Way trench   | 533            | LF                 | \$3.00                     | \$1,599.00                 | \$24.50                    | \$13,058.50               | \$25.00                    | \$13,325.00                | \$23.64                     | \$12,600.12                | \$26.00                    | \$13,858.00                |
|   | 20-Way 2" DB   | 12<br>15       | LF<br>LF           | \$220.00<br>\$88.00        | \$2,640.00<br>\$1.320.00   | \$130.00<br>\$180.00       | \$1,560.00<br>\$2,700.00  | \$133.00<br>\$183.00       | \$1,596.00<br>\$2,745.00   | \$309.08                    | \$3,708.96                 | \$140.00<br>\$193.00       | \$1,680.00<br>\$2.895.00   |
|   | 6-Way 4" Utility DB<br>1-Way 2" DB   | 15<br>533      | LF                 | \$88.00<br>\$10.00         | \$1,320.00<br>\$5,330.00   | \$180.00<br>\$18.00        | \$2,700.00<br>\$9,594.00  | \$183.00<br>\$19.00        | \$2,745.00<br>\$10,127.00  | \$168.83<br>\$15.05         | \$2,532.45<br>\$8,021.65   | \$193.00<br>\$19.00        | \$2,895.00<br>\$10,127.00  |
|   | 14-Way 2" Encased  | 40             | LF                 | \$308.00                   | \$12,320.00                | \$300.00                   | \$9,594.00                | \$19.00                    | \$10,127.00                | \$202.84                    | \$8,113.60                 | \$325.00                   | \$10,127.00                |
|   | 6-Way 2" Encased   | 25             | LF                 | \$132.00                   | \$3,300.00                 | \$270.00                   | \$6,750.00                | \$278.00                   | \$6,950.00                 | \$157.59                    | \$3,939.75                 | \$290.00                   | \$7,250.00                 |
| -   | 4-Way 2" Encased   | 25             | LF                 | \$55.00                    | \$1,375.00                 | \$270.00                   | \$6,750.00                | \$270.00                   | \$6,800.00                 | \$133.41                    | \$3,335.25                 | \$290.00                   | \$7,250.00                 |
| -   | 2-Way 2" Encased   | 25             | LF                 | \$47.00                    | \$1,175.00                 | \$260.00                   | \$6,500.00                | \$266.00                   | \$6,650.00                 | \$121.13                    | \$3,028.25                 | \$280.00                   | \$7,000.00                 |
| 44  | Service Feeder   | 90             | LF                 | \$42.00                    | \$3,780.00                 | \$49.00                    | \$4,410.00                | \$50.00                    | \$4,500.00                 | \$156.63                    | \$14,096.70                | \$52.00                    | \$4,680.00                 |
| 45  | Gate circuit   | 555            | LF                 | \$8.00                     | \$4,440.00                 | \$8.50                     | \$4,717.50                | \$9.00                     | \$4,995.00                 | \$4.61                      | \$2,558.55                 | \$9.00                     | \$4,995.00                 |
| 46  | Permitting and inspection  | 1              | LS                 | \$3,000.00                 | \$3,000.00                 | \$610.00                   | \$610.00                  | \$650.00                   | \$650.00                   | \$1,774.67                  | \$1,774.67                 | \$9,800.00                 | \$9,800.00                 |
| 47  | Utility Coordination   | 1              | LS                 | \$3,500.00                 | \$3,500.00                 | \$6,500.00                 | \$6,500.00                | \$650.00                   | \$650.00                   | \$1,453.29                  | \$1,453.29                 | \$2,000.00                 | \$2,000.00                 |
| 48  | Handhole   | 5              | EA                 | \$7,000.00                 | \$35,000.00                | \$7,100.00                 |                           | \$7,300.00                 | \$36,500.00                | \$5,572.36                  | \$27,861.80                | \$7,600.00                 | \$38,000.00                |
| 49  | Service Rack   | 1              | LS                 | \$18,000.00                | \$18,000.00                | \$33,900.00                |                           | \$34,500.00                | \$34,500.00                | \$35,367.39                 | \$35,367.39                | \$36,000.00                | \$36,000.00                |
| 50  | 7  |                |                    | \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00      |                            | \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00      |                           | \$17,600.00 \$17,600.00    |                            | \$4,433.74 \$4,433.74       |                            | \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00      |                            |
| Subtotal:                                       |  |                |                    | 1,869,637.50               |                            | 1,659,920.00               |                           | 2,001,454.00               |                            | 2,014,919.67                |                            | 2,296,198.00               |                            |
| 8.3% WSST:<br>Grand Total Base Bid:             |  |                |                    | 155,179.91<br>2,024,817.41 |                            | 137,773.36<br>1,797,693.36 |                           | 166,120.68<br>2,167,574.68 |                            | 167,238.33<br>2,182,158.00  |                            | 190,584.43<br>2,486,782.43 |                            |
| Grand Total Base Bid: Payment Discount / Terms: |  |                |                    | 2,024,8                    | 317.41                     | 1,797,                     | 093.36                    | 2,167,                     | 074.68                     | 2,182,1                     | 158.00                     | 2,486,                     | 82.43                      |
| ⊢   | Payment Di   | <u> </u>       |                    |                            |                            |                            |                           |                            |                            |                             |                            |                            |                            |
| ⊢   |  |                |                    |                            |                            |                            |                           |                            |                            |                             |                            |                            |                            |
| ⊢   | Freight F  |                |                    | <b></b>                    |                            |                            |                           | <b></b>                    |                            |                             |                            |                            |                            |
| ⊢   | Will Vendo   |                | Prices?<br>nments: |                            |                            |                            |                           |                            |                            |                             |                            |                            |                            |
| Щ   |  | L              |                    |                            |                            | L                          |                           |                            |                            |                             |                            |                            |                            |